-I- HEPHERD United Methodist Church

OFI[E% 13658 W. Meeker Blvd.
4'*‘ Sun City West, AZ 85375
623.584.2280
Sunday, January 26, 2020

10:45 a.m.
“Informal Praise Service”

As we worship . . . Please silence your cell phone

We Are Chosen We Are Blessed We Are Loved

ORDER OF WORSHIP

Announcements

Opening Songs Praise Band
“Open the Eyes of My Heart”
“This Little Light of Mine”

Opening Prayer

Song “You are the Light of the World” Praise Band
Scripture Reading 2 Corinthians 4:6-7 Liturgist
Message “Lighten Up!” Rev. Stephanie Soon

Prayers

The Sacrament of Communion

Lord’s Prayer

Giving the Bread and Cup

Communion Music  “How Deep the Father’s Love for Us”
Prayer after Communion

Closing Song “l Saw the Light” Praise Band

Blessing United Methodist Women
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Our Mission Candle shines today in memory of Darrell Wood. Our Mission Candle shines today in memory of Darrell Wood.
From Janet Jones. From Janet Jones.

Our Shepherd’s Love is extended to the family of Darrell Wood at Our Shepherd’s Love is extended to the family of Darrell Wood at
the news of his death on January 20, 2020. Arrangements are the news of his death on January 20, 2020. Arrangements are
pending at this time. pending at this time.

Email: church@shepherdofthehills.org
Website: www.shepherdofthehills.org
Pastor on Call for Emergencies: 623.584.7642
Prayer Line: 623.584.2922

Partners in Prayer: prayers@shepherdofthehills.org

Rev. Deborah Lerner, Senior Pastor
pastordeborah@shepherdofthehills.org
Rev. Alma Aguirre-Olivares, Associate Pastor
pastoralma@shepherdofthehills.org
Rev. Lee Hirt, Associate Pastor
Imhirtiowa@gmail.com
Rev. Stephanie Soon, Assistant Minister of Care
pastorstephanie@shepherdofthehills.org
Ken Goodenberger, Director of Music
kengoodenberger@yahoo.com
Bill Moore, Organist/Pianist:

Esther Vallet, RN, Parish Nurse
parishnurse@shepherdofthehills.org
Jodi De Luca, Administrative Secretary
jodi@shepherdofthehills.org
Jennifer Lutz, Assistant Secretary
jlutz@shepherdofthehills.org
Julie Calvert, Accounting
accounting@shepherdofthehills.org
Shawn McMullen, Custodian

Church Office
church@shepherdofthehills.org

Open Hearts. Open Minds. Open Doors.

Our Mission: To make disciples of Jesus Christ for the
Transformation of our communities and world.
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